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February 15, 2024

Dear Legislators,

This letter and attached document are being sent to you in accordance with Minnesota
Statute 62V.05, subdivision 12. The attached document contains all interagency
agreements and intra-agency transfers occurring during the 2nd quarter of FY24. As
required under Minnesota Statute 62V.05, subdivision 12, this report includes:

“(1) interagency agreements or service-level agreements and any renewals or
extensions of existing interagency or service-level agreements with a state
department under section 15.01, state agency under section 15.012, or the Office
of MNLIT Services, with a value of more than $100,000, or related agreements
with the same department or agency with a cumulative value of more than
$100,000; and

(2) transfers of appropriations of more than $100,000 between accounts within or
between agencies.”

Included within this report is a list of all interagency agreements and service level
agreements to which MNsure was a party to during the 2nd quarter of FY24.

Thank you for the opportunity to share this information. Please direct any questions you
might have to Pete Engler, Government Affairs Manager, at 651.247.0247 or
Pete. Engler@state.mn.us

Sincerely,

ZHE

Libby Caulum
Chief Executive Officer
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MNsure - 62V.05 subd. 12

FY 2024 Quarter 2 MNsure Interagency Agreements and Service Level Agreements

Q2 Ending December 31, 2023

Total

Agency

MNIT

DHS

MNsure

MNsure

MNsure

MNsure

Amount

520,465

18,750,424

S0

800,000

70,000

11,025,000

31,165,889

Legal Authority Purpose
Minn. Stat. §§ 16E.016, 62V.05|MNIT provides enterprise IT
services to MNsure *reflects
actual costs paid to date

Minn. Stat. §§ 62V.05, 471.59| MNsure contracts with DHS
to provide services as
described in the I1AA.
*reflects total FY 2024
contract amount

Public Law 89-97 Title XIX|DHS contracts with MNsure
for MNsure participation in
the administration of the
MN State Plan. *reflects
actual costs paid in Q2

Health Care Access Fund; Laws of MNsure received an
MN 2023, chapter 70, article 20,|allotment from the Health
section 9|Care Access Fund for the
Insulin Safety Public
Awareness Campaign

General Fund; Laws of MN 2023, MNsure received a transfer
chapter 70, article 20, section 9|from the General Fund for
Easy Enroliment

General Fund; Laws of MN 2023, MNsure received a transfer
chapter 70, article 20, section 9|from the General Fund for
Technology Modernization

Effective Date

7/1/2022

7/1/2023

10/1/2021

7/1/2023

7/1/2023

7/1/2023

Duration

ongoing

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2027

6/30/2024

6/30/2024




