

February 15, 2024

Dear Legislators,

This letter and attached document are being sent to you in accordance with Minnesota Statute 62V.05, subdivision 12. The attached document contains all interagency agreements and intra-agency transfers occurring during the 2nd quarter of FY24. As required under Minnesota Statute 62V.05, subdivision 12, this report includes:

"(1) interagency agreements or service-level agreements and any renewals or extensions of existing interagency or service-level agreements with a state department under section 15.01, state agency under section 15.012, or the Office of MN.IT Services, with a value of more than \$100,000, or related agreements with the same department or agency with a cumulative value of more than \$100,000; and

(2) transfers of appropriations of more than \$100,000 between accounts within or between agencies."

Included within this report is a list of all interagency agreements and service level agreements to which MNsure was a party to during the 2nd quarter of FY24.

Thank you for the opportunity to share this information. Please direct any questions you might have to Pete Engler, Government Affairs Manager, at 651.247.0247 or Pete.Engler@state.mn.us

Sincerely,

Libby Caulum Chief Executive Officer



MNsure - 62V.05 subd. 12

FY 2024 Quarter 2 MNsure Interagency Agreements and Service Level Agreements Q2 Ending December 31, 2023

Agency	Amount	Legal Authority	Purpose	Effective Date	Duration
MNIT	\$ 520,465	Minn. Stat. §§ 16E.016, 62V.05	MNIT provides enterprise IT services to MNsure *reflects actual costs paid to date	7/1/2022	ongoing
DHS	\$ 18,750,424	Minn. Stat. §§ 62V.05, 471.59	MNsure contracts with DHS to provide services as described in the IAA. *reflects total FY 2024 contract amount	7/1/2023	6/30/2025
MNsure	\$0	Public Law 89-97 Title XIX	DHS contracts with MNsure for MNsure participation in the administration of the MN State Plan. *reflects actual costs paid in Q2	10/1/2021	6/30/2025
MNsure	\$ 800,000			7/1/2023	6/30/2027
MNsure	\$ 70,000	General Fund; Laws of MN 2023, chapter 70, article 20, section 9		7/1/2023	6/30/2024
MNsure	\$ 11,025,000	General Fund; Laws of MN 2023, chapter 70, article 20, section 9		7/1/2023	6/30/2024
Total	\$ 31,165,889				